



EXPERIENCED
DEDICATED
RESPONSIVE

negliagroup.com

January 19, 2024

Via E-mail

Ms. Donna Gambutti
Township Clerk
Township of South Hackensack
227 Phillips Avenue
Township of South Hackensack, NJ 07606

**Re: Recommendation Letter
Dinallo Street and Dyer Avenue Roadway Improvements (CDBG Funded)
Township of South Hackensack, Bergen County, New Jersey
Neglia Project #: SHACMUN23.013**

Dear Ms. Gambutti:

Please be advised that on January 18, 2024, the Township of South Hackensack accepted bids for the above referenced project. The lowest responsible bid of the six (6) bids submitted was from New Prince Concrete Construction Co. Inc., 215 Ellen Terrace, Hackensack, NJ 07601.

The bid submitted by New Prince Concrete Construction. was as follows:

- **\$83,384.96** – Base Bid Dinallo Street
- **\$42,876.54** – Alternate Bid Dyer Avenue
- **\$126,261.50 - Total Project Base Bid Plus Alternate Bid**

We recommend that the Total Project (Base Bid Dinallo Street Plus Alternate Bid Dyer Avenue) be awarded New Prince Concrete Construction Co. Inc., 215 Ellen Terrace, Hackensack, NJ 07601, pending available funds and Township Attorney review and approval by the Township Committee of the same.

We trust you will find the above in order. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Neglia Group

Anthony Kurus, P.E. P.P., C.M.E
For the Township Engineer
Township of South Hackensack

cc: Mayor and Township Committee (Via E-mail)
John Schettino, Esq. Township Attorney (Via E-mail)

\\Nea-file01\WDOXS\MUNISHAC\SHACMUN23013\CORRESP\00427895.DOCX

LYNDHURST

34 Park Avenue
PO Box 426
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071
p. 201.939.8805 f. 201.939.0846

MOUNTAINSIDE

200 Central Avenue
Suite 102
Mountainside, NJ 07092
p. 201.939.8805 f. 732.943.7249



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DINALLO STREET AND DYER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDGB FUNDED)
TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

JANUARY 18, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

SHACMUN23.013

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID - DINELLO STREET	ALTERNATE BID - DYER AVENUE	BASE BID - DINELLO STREET & + ALTERNATE BID DYER AVENUE
NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 215 ELLEN TERRACE, HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 PHONE: 201-488-8208 FAX: 201-248-7259	\$83,384.96 \$83,425.21	\$42,876.54	\$126,261.50 \$126,301.75
DLS CONRACTING, INC. 36 MONTESANO ROAD, FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004 PHONE: 973-661-4188 FAX: 973-661-4199	\$86,364.00	\$43,750.00	\$130,114.00
4 CLEAN UP, INC. P.O. BOX 5098, NORTH BERGEN, NJ 07047 PHONE: 201-271-0042, FAX: 201-271-0118	\$98,124.25	\$48,595.00	\$146,719.25
AJM CONTRACTORS, INC, 300 KULLER ROAD, CLIFTON, NJ 07011 PHONE: 973-772-9292 FAX: 973-772-9222	\$100,872.00 \$99,872.00	\$51,633.00	\$152,505.00 \$151,505.00
D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC. 675 FRANKLIN AVENUE, NUTLEY, NJ 07110 PHONE: 973-667-7300	\$106,699.20	\$51,683.48	\$158,382.68
ZUCCARO, INC. 64 COMMERCE STREET, GARFIELD, NJ 07026 PHONE: 973-472-9554	\$124,475.00	\$62,325.00	\$186,800.00

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

PROJECT: FOR: BIDS RECEIVED: PROJECT NUMBER: DINALLO STREET AND DYER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDGB FUNDED) TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NJ JANUARY 18, 2024 @ 11:00 AM SHACMUN23.013 									
	BASE BID: DINALLO STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS			New Prince Concrete Construction 215 Elleen Terrace Hackensack, NJ 07601		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY		TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Allowance for Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	ALL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
5	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and Where Directed)	LF	65	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
7	Belgian Block Header Curb	LF	30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
11	Reset Existing Casting (Inlets and Manholes)	UNIT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
12	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	2,055	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,605.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course (2" Thick)	TONS	275	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 35,750.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course (4" Thick) (If and Where Directed)	TONS	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
15	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	415	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 415.00
16	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	120	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00
17	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
18	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
19	Traffic Stripes, 4"	LF	220	\$ 2.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 462.00
20	Traffic Stripes, 6"	LF	115	\$ 3.15	\$ 362.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 362.25
21	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	LF	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 378.00
22	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
23	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
24	Straw Mulching	SY	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
25	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	BASE BID: DINALLO STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$ 83,384.96		\$ 86,364.00		\$ 98,124.25
	STRIKETHROUGH IN RED INDICATES BIDDER'S ERROR				\$83,425.21				

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

	PROJECT: DINALLO STREET AND DYER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDGB FUNDED)								
	FOR: TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NJ								
	BIDS RECEIVED: JANUARY 18, 2024 @ 11:00 AM								
	PROJECT NUMBER: SHACMUN23.013								
	BASE BID: DINALLO STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS			AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07001		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Zuccaro, Inc. 64 Commerce Street Garfield, NJ 07026	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Allowance for Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	ALL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	LS	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	40	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
6	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and Where Directed)	LF	65	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00
7	Belgian Block Header Curb	LF	30	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
11	Reset Existing Casting (Inlets and Manholes)	UNIT	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
12	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	2,055	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,385.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,550.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course (2" Thick)	TONS	275	\$ 126.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 158.70	\$ 43,642.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 34,375.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course (4" Thick) (If and Where Directed)	TONS	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00
15	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	415	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,375.00
16	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
18	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
19	Traffic Stripes, 4"	LF	220	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00
20	Traffic Stripes, 6"	LF	115	\$ 4.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 402.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 690.00
21	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	LF	30	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
22	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
24	Straw Mulching	SY	100	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
25	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	BASE BID: DINALLO STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$ 100,872.00		\$ 106,699.20		\$ 124,475.00

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

PROJECT:

FOR:

BIDS RECEIVED:

PROJECT NUMBER:

DINALLO STREET AND DYER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDGB FUNDED)

TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NJ

JANUARY 18, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

SHACMUN23.013



	ALTERNATE BID DYER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS			New Prince Concrete Construction Co. 215 Elleen Terrace Hackensack, NJ 07601		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY		TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	9 x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	160	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	55	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00
3	Reset Existing Casting (Inlets and Manholes)	UNIT	3	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
4	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	UNIT	40	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	Inlet, Type A	UNIT	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
6	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
7	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	450	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course (2" Thick)	TONS	75	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course (4" Thick) (If and Where Directed)	TONS	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
10	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	95	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00
11	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
12	Traffic Stripes, 4"	LF	20	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 42.00
13	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
14	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
15	Fertilizing and Seeking, Type A-3	SY	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
16	Straw Mulching	SY	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
17	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	ALTERNATE BID DYER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$ 42,876.54		\$ 43,750.00		\$ 48,595.00

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

PROJECT:	DINALLO STREET AND DYER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDGB FUNDED0)
FOR:	TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NJ
BIDS RECEIVED:	JANUARY 18, 2024 @ 11:00 AM
PROJECT NUMBER:	SHACMUN23.013



	ALTERNATE BID DYER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS			AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07001		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Zuccaro, Inc. 64 Commerce Street Garfield, NJ 07026	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	9 x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	160	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	55	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00
3	Reset Existing Casting (Inlets and Manholes)	UNIT	3	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
4	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	UNIT	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	Inlet, Type A	UNIT	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
7	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	450	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,100.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course (2" Thick)	TONS	75	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 158.70	\$ 11,902.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course (4" Thick) (If and Where Directed)	TONS	25	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00
10	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	95	\$ 6.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,325.00
11	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
12	Traffic Stripes, 4"	LF	20	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
13	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	15	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
14	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	25	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
15	Fertilizing and Seeking, Type A-3	SY	25	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
16	Straw Mulching	SY	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
17	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	ALTERNATE BID DYER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS				\$ 51,633.00		\$ 51,683.48		\$ 62,325.00

Township of South Hackensack
County of Bergen

**Resolution 2024-xxx – Award of Contract to New Prince Concrete Construction Inc.
For DINALLO STREET AND DYER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
(CDBG FUNDED)**

Be it resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of South Hackensack, Bergen County, New Jersey upon the recommendation of the Township Engineer, Neglia Group, that the Contract for:

**DINALLO STREET AND DYER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
(CDBG FUNDED)**

Be awarded to: New Prince Concrete Construction Co. Inc. for the bid amount of **\$126,261.50** representing the Base Bid Dinallo Street plus Alternate Bid Dyer Avenue, being the lowest responsible bid of the six (6) bids submitted.

This Resolution to take effect upon certification of this Resolution by the Township CFO that sufficient funds are available.

Consent Agenda 2024-
, 2024

Approved:

Attest

Yris Encarnacion, Mayor

Donna L. Gambutti, Township Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna Linda Gambutti, RMC, Clerk of the Township of South Hackensack, Bergen County, New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Mayor and Township Committee at a regular meeting held _____

Dated:

Donna Linda Gambutti, RMC